
Academic Year 2024/2025 

Term 1 

Students Start: Monday 2nd September 2024 (All Further Education Courses). 

CPD: Thursday 24th October 2024. 

Student Half Term: Thursday 24th October 2024.  

Term Restarts: Monday 4th November 2024. 

Students' Last Day of Term: Friday 20th December 2024. 
 

Term 2 

Students Start: Monday 6th January 2025. 

Student Half Term: W/c 17th February 2025. 

Term Restarts Monday 24th February 2025. 

CPD: Tuesday 25th February 2025. 

Last Day of Term: Friday 4th April 2025. 

 
Term 3 

Starts: Tuesday 22th April 2025. 

Student Half Term: W/c 26th May 2025. 

Term Restarts: Monday 2nd June 2025. 

CPD: W/C 14th July 2025  

Last Day of Term: Tuesday 22nd July 2025. 

 


